RESOLUTION HONORING Mr. Martin B. Davis

EXECUTE, Mr. Martin B. Davis, was appointed to the Board of Trustees of Winston-Salem State University by the North Carolina Board of Governors in 2007;

EXECUS., Mr. Davis served with much distinction and provided sound leadership throughout his service as a member of the Board of Trustees of Winston Salem-State University;

EXECUTION Mr. Davis served as a member of the Executive Committee, the Student Affairs Committee and Chairman of the Finance and Administration Committee;

12029, therefore, be it resolved that the Winston-Salem State University Board of Trustees expresses its gratitude to Mr. Davis for his valuable commitment and devoted service.

This the 12th day of June, 2015.

Chair, Board of Trustees, Winston-Salem State University

Chancellor, Winston-Salem State University

Selve smille

Elwood L. Colinson